
 

 
 

 

Afghan Health Initiative 
Afghan Health Coalition 

Navid Hamidi (he/him) Executive Director navid@afghanhealth.org 
Alaina Young  Cross-Program Coordinator alaina@afghanhealth.org 

 

Akin 
Promoting Equitable Access to Early Childhood Services for Latinx Children in South King County  

through Culturally Responsive Developmental Screening & Family Support 
Selene Cazares Espinosa (she/her) Early Childhood Developmental Navigator selene.cazaresespinosa@akinfamily.org 
Yesenia Martin-Sebastian (she/her) Early Childhood Developmental Navigator yesenia.martin@akinfamily.org 

 

Chief Seattle Club 
Indigenous Model of Traditional Wellness for Homeless American Indians/Alaska Natives in Seattle/King County 

Alana Harris (they/them) Traditional Wellness Mental Health Worker alana@chiefseattleclub.org 
 

Downtown Emergency Service Center (DESC) 
ConnectCare 

Brendan O'Toole (they/them) Psychiatric RN Supervisor botoole@desc.org 
Barbara Miller (she/her) Foundation & Corporate Relations Manager bmiller@desc.org 

 

Downtown Emergency Service Center (DESC) 
Improving Success of Field-Based Buprenorphine Inductions for Opioid Use Disorder Treatment 

Jeremy Hoog (he/him) Psychiatric RN Supervisor –  
DESC Overdose Treatment Network Program jhoog@desc.org 

Barbara Miller (she/her) Foundation & Corporate Relations Manager bmiller@desc.org 
 

Elizabeth Gregory Home 
Health Navigator to Improve Access to Health Services for Women Experiencing Homelessness 

Hannah Glover (she/her) Health Navigator hglover@eghseattle.org 
Michelle Wick (she/her) Program Manager mwick@eghseattle.org 

 

 



Encompass Northwest 
Encompass Community-Based Services 

Rachel Peterson (she/her) Pediatric Therapy Director rachel.peterson@encompassnw.org 
 

Evergreen Treatment Services 
Treatment in Motion: Community-Based Rapid-Access Treatment for Opioid Use Disorder 

Christine Beeman (she/her) Treatment in Motion Program Manager cbeeman@evergreentreatment.org 
Jan Cerbito (he/him) Treatment in Motion Nursing Supervisor jcerbito@evergreentreatment.org 

 

Global Perinatal Services 
Black Bundle of Joy 

Abrehet Francis (she/her) Doula Services Program Manager abrehet@globalperinatal.org 
Yasmin Mahamed (she/her) Programs Manager yasmin@globalperinatal.org 

 

Harborview Medical Center 
Healthcare Access and Equity for Youth & Young Adults Experiencing Homelessness 

Amy Wesner (she/her) Harborview Medical Center Youth Clinic Program Manager ajwesner@uw.edu 
Sulie Ober (she/her) Grants & Contract Manager saober@uw.edu 

 

HealthPoint 
Access to Health Care for Unhoused Asylum Seekers in South King County 

Fidelie Nawej (she/her) Refugee Health Program Manager fnawej@healthpointchc.org 
Lydia Bukonde (she/her) Patient Care Navigator lbukonde@healthpointchc.org 

 

Hepatitis Education Project 
Health & Harm Reduction Services at Encampments and Supportive Housing Sites 

Apoorva Mallya (he/him) Executive Director apoorvam@hep.org 
Kimberly Taber (she/her) Care Coordination Program Manager kimberlyt@hep.org 

 

Living Well Kent Collaborative 
Community Initiated Behavioral Health Care 

Shannon Ouzts (she/her) Health & Wellness Manager shannon@livingwellkent.org 
Inna Kaukalova Community Health Worker inna@livingwellkent.org 

 

 

mailto:yasmin@globalperinatal.org
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Lutheran Community Services Northwest 
Refugees Northwest: Enhanced Mental Health & Case Management Services for Asylees and Asylum Seekers 

Allison Kojicić (she/her) Clinical Director akojicic@lcsnw.org 
Joan Nganga (she/her) Program Manager jnganga@lcsnw.org 

 

Native American Women’s Dialog on Infant Mortality (NAWDIM) 
NAWDIM Indigenous Birth Equity 

Shelley Means (she/her) Co-Coordinator shelley@nawdim.org 
Tanya Marceau (she/her) Lead Organizer tanya@nawdim.org 

 

Neighborcare Health 
Midwifery Services for Immigrants, Refugees & Low-Income Persons 

Sarah Raider (she/her) Certified Nurse Midwife sarahraider@neighborcare.org 
 

Open Arms Perinatal Services 
Maintaining Lactation Support for BIPOC Communities 

Memorie Gladstone (she/her) Lead Outreach Doula & Lactation Peer Support Lead memorie@openarmsps.org 
Delina Seyoum (she/her) Lactation Support Programs Administrator delina@openarmsps.org 

 

Peer Washington 
Enhancing Health Outcomes for Justice-Involved People in South King County 

Gwynne McCay (she/her/they/them)  Regional Director gwynne@peerwa.org 
Marjorie Drieu (she/her) Program Manager at Peer Kent marjorie@peerkent.org 

 

Purpose. Dignity. Action. (PDA) 
CoLEAD 

Chevonna Gaylor (she/her) Director of Education & Resiliency chevonna.gaylor@wearepda.org 
 

Somali Family Safety Task Force 
Women’s Health Project – Female Genital Mutilation (FGM) Prevention & Education 

Bintou Tunkara (she/her) Program Director bintou@sfstf.org 
 

 

 



South Park Senior Citizens 
Vital Medical Care Access for Seniors 

Claire Tadych (she/her) Advancement Manager claire@spseniors.org 
 

Tubman Center for Health & Freedom 
Freedom Clinic 

Julie Chinitz (she/her) Development Director julie@tubmanhealth.org 
Amanda Knights-Shi (she/her) Research & Evaluation Manager amanda@tubmanhealth.org 

 

UTOPIA Washington 
Mapu Maia Clinic 

Callie Naholowaa (she/her) Clinic Administrator callie@utopiawa.org 
Monica Lapa (she/her) Development Coordinator monica@utopiawa.org 

 

Youth Experiential Training Institute (Y.E.T.I.) 
Improving Health of South King County Youth through Outdoor Recreation Programming 

David Dunphy (he/him) Executive Director david.dunphy@goyeti.org 
Amber Curtis (she/her) Development Manager amber.curtis@goyeti.org 

 

 

 

 

 
To learn more about the sponsor, click on their logo. 

https://www.centurypacificlp.com/
https://www.greenwoodcpa.com/
https://www.pacificalawgroup.com/
https://pyramidcommunications.com/
https://tanmats.com/
https://www.umpquabank.com/

